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Curriculum vitae


	PERSONAL INFORMATION
	Fatima Dija 
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Via A. Gramsci, 512, 56024 San Miniato (Italy) 
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 3200842424    
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 fatimadija@libero.it 

Date of Birth  17/09/1999      Sex Female



	PREFERRED JOB
	Marketing Department Manager


	WORK EXPERIENCE
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	06/02/2017–18/02/2017
	Secretary

	
	Studio Manzi, San Miniato (Pi)
Via Alessandro Volta 43,  San Miniato (Pi)


	12/06/2017–27/06/2017
	Secretary

	
	Studio Manzi

Via Alessandro Volta 43,  San Miniato (Pi)


	28/06/2017–28/07/2017
	Office Clerk

	
	CARISMI
Via IV Novembre,  56028 San Miniato (Pi)


	01/08/2017–12/09/2017
	Waitress

	
	MOKA CAFFÈ, Wimbledon (United Kingdom)


	16/10/2017–28/10/2017
	Accounting and Book-keeping Clerk

	
	Studio Matteoli

Via Padre Ernesto Balducci , 65 San Romano (PI)


	EDUCATION AND TRAINING
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	2010–2013

2013 - 2018
	Junior High School Diploma
Istituto Comprensivo “Buonarroti” , Piazza Spalletti Stellato, Ponte a Egola (Pi)
High School Diploma

I.T. “C. Cattaneo” Via Catena 3, 56028, San Miniato (PI).

I attend the final year of I.T. “C. Cattaneo”. I attend  the International Relations for Marketing course.

I study the following subjects: Economics, Law, International Relations, English, German, French, Italian, Maths and History.

	

	
	

	
	


	PERSONAL SKILLS
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	Mother tongue(s)
	Italian

	
	

	Other language(s)
	UNDERSTANDING
	SPEAKING
	WRITING

	
	Listening
	Reading
	Spoken interaction
	Spoken production
	

	English
	B2
	B2
	B2
	B2
	B1

	German
	A2
	A2
	A2
	A2
	A2

	French
	A2
	A2
	A2
	A2
	A2

	Albanian
	C2
	C2
	C2
	C2
	C1

	
	Levels: A1 and A2: Basic user - B1 and B2: Independent user - C1 and C2: Proficient user

Common European Framework of Reference for Languages


	Communication skills
	I have very good communication skills thanks to the school projects I participated in, my work experience in London and my personality.


	Organisational / managerial skills
	I gained excellent organisational skills thanks to my work experience as a Secretary in different companies.


	Job-related skills
	I am very good  at dealing with people and customers.


	Digital skills
	SELF-ASSESSMENT

	
	Information processing
	Communication
	Content creation
	Safety
	Problem solving

	
	Independent user
	Independent user
	Independent user
	Independent user
	Independent user

	
	Digital skills - Self-assessment grid

	
	I have a good knowledge of the main software applications such as: Word, Power Point and Publisher.


.
	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
	[image: image5.png]





	Publications
Presentations
Projects
	Brochures:

•
 “Mediaphone JA”(2017)

PowerPoint Presentations and Videos:

•
“Mediaphone JA”(2017)

•
“Nutellla”(2016)

•
“Expo 2015” (2015)

•
“Alternanza Scuola-Lavoro”(2015/2018)

•
“Io Merito”(Staff Hostess) (2017)

•
“The Picture of Dorian Gray”, Palketto Stage,Viareggio(2017)

•
“Moda & Co” (2016/2017)

•
“Impresa in Azione”(2016/17)

•
“Hard Rock Cafe: Marketing”,Florence(2016)

•
“626/1994 Training Course” (2016)

•
“First Aid Course”(2016)

•
“Hamlet Rock”,Palketto Stage, Florence (2016)

•
“Expo 2015” (2015)




	
	


	
	


	Conferences
	Lubec – Lucca (2015)


	Courses
	Red Cross Volunteer  (18/11/2017)
Volleyball Referee (2017)

Drama course(2015/2017)
Choir course(2015/2017)




	References
	Mr Alessandro Frosini                                         Mrs Maria Beatrice Bianucci                      Principal                                                                English Teacher
I.T. “Cattaneo”                                                       I.T. “Cattaneo”

via Catena, 3 56028                                             via Catena, 3 56028                                                     San Miniato (PI)                                                      San Miniato (PI)
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